BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 103

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after the first semicolon insert "<u>altering the eligibility requirements to be</u> <u>a program participant;</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 in lines 17 and 23, and on page 2 in lines 3, 5, and 19, in each instance, strike "§ 4-1103(A)" and substitute "§§ 4-1003 AND 4-1103(A)"; in line 20, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "PROGRAMS UNDER § 4-1103(A)" and substitute "UNDER §4-1003"; and in line 21, strike "§ 4-1103(A)" and substitute "SUBTITLE 10 OF THIS TITLE, AND THE PROGRAM UNDER § 4-1103(A) OF THIS TITLE SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS AND CONTROLS PROVIDED IN SUBTITLE 11 OF THIS TITLE".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 40, after "DISABILITIES" insert "AS A RECIPIENT OF:

(I) TRANSITIONAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AND HOUSING ASSISTANCE (TEMHA);

(II) SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME (SSI); OR

(III) AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN (AFDC)".